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NOTICE 
UNDER SECTION 38 OF THE DRAINAGE AND IRRIGATION 

ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 192. 
With reference to the Drainage and Irrigation Board Notice No. 419 pub

lished in the Official Gazette of the 29th October, 1960, seitting out the rates 
assessed in respect of the Drainage and Irrigation Areas for the service of the 
year 1961, notice is hereby given that the rates as finally approved by the Gov
ernor in Council are as follows:-

Drainage and Irrigation Areas 

Garden of Eden 
Craig 
Plaisance 
Triumph-Beterverwagting 
Buxton-Friendship . .  
Golden Grove 
Ann's Grove 
Mahaica and Helena Country Districts 
Park to Abary 
Mahaicony to Abary .. 
Sisters, East Bank, Berbice 
Lots 1 to 25 East Coast, Berbice . .  
Gibraltar to Courtlands 
Fyrish 
Rose Hall 
Bloomfield to Whim 
Lancaster to Manchester 
Ulverston to Salton 
Limlair to Kildonan 
Lots 52 to 7 4 Corentyne 
Manarabisi Cattle Pasture 
Crabwood Creek 
Potosi to Kamuni 
Canals Nos. 1 & 2 Polder 
La Retraite .. 
North Klien Pouderoyen 
Vreed-en-Hoop to La Jalousie -

Eastern Section - Vreed-en-Hoop to E½ Ruimzigt 
Western Section - W½ Ruirnzigt to La Jalousie 

Den Amstel Fellowship 
Vergenoegen to Bonasika 
Johanna Cecelia to Annandale 
Zorg-en-Vlygt to Aberdeen 
Three Friends to Walton Hall 
Zorg-en-Vlygt to Aberdeen -

1st Depth Columbia and Affiance 
2nd Depth Columbia and Affiance 

Three Friends to Walton Hall -
1st Depth Devonshire Castle 
2nd Depth Devon-shire Castle 
1st and 2nd Depths Walton Hall 

Rates Approved 
Per Acre 

$ 11.70 
7.39 

27-28
12.53
11.79

7.33 
4.11 
3.32 
1.37 
3.64 

16.87 
.58 

2.87 
5.82 

25.53 
9.12 
4.l6
1.46
2-36
3.34

.78 
2.15 
2.65 
2.70 
9.32 

12.35 

5.46 
5.41 

11.69 
2.52 
3.01 
3.26 
2.61 

.98 
5.35 

-'n 
.89 
.36 

A. A. ABRAHAM. 
Clerk to the Executive Council. 
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