## NOTICE

## UNDER SECTION 38 OF THE DRAINAGE AND IRRIGATION ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 192.

With reference to the Drainage and Irrigation Board Notice No. 419 published in the Official Gazette of the 29th October, 1960, setting out the rates assessed in respect of the Drainage and Irrigation Areas for the service of the year 1961, notice is hereby given that the rates as finally approved by the Governor in Council are as follows:—

Drainage and Irrigation Areas	Rates Approved Per Acre
Garden of Eden	\$ 11.70
Craig	7.39
Plaisance	27.28
Triumph-Beterverwagting	12.53
Buxton-Friendship	11.79
Golden Grove	7.33
Ann's Grove	4.11
Mahaica and Helena Country Districts	3.32
Park to Abary	1.37
Mahaicony to Abary	3.64
Sisters, East Bank, Berbice	16.87
Lots 1 to 25 East Coast, Berbice	.58
Gibraltar to Courtlands	2.87
Fyrish Courtiands	5.82
	25.53
Rose Hall Bloomfield to Whim	9.12
Lancaster to Manchester	9.12 4.16
Ulverston to Salton	1.46
Limlair to Kildonan	2.36
	3.34
Lots 52 to 74 Corentyne	
Manarabisi Cattle Pasture	.78 2.15
Crabwood Creek	
Potosi to Kamuni	2.65 2.70
Canals Nos. 1 & 2 Polder	
La Retraite	9.32
North Klien Pouderoyen	12.35
Vreed-en-Hoop to La Jalousie —	5.46
Eastern Section — Vreed-en-Hoop to E½ Ruimzigt Western Section — W½ Ruimzigt to La Jalousie	5.46
	5.41
Den Amstel Fellowship	11.69
Vergenoegen to Bonasika	2.52
Johanna Cecelia to Annandale	3.01
Zorg-en-Vlygt to Aberdeen	3.26
Three Friends to Walton Hall	2.61
Zorg-en-Vlygt to Aberdeen —	20
1st Depth Columbia and Affiance	.98
2nd Depth Columbia and Affiance	5.35
Three Friends to Walton Hall —	
1st Depth Devonshire Castle	.87
2nd Depth Devonshire Castle	.89
1st and 2nd Depths Walton Hall	.36
Α Α	A DO A LI A NA

A. A. ABRAHAM, Clerk to the Executive Council.